XTRADA 38R 70OV ~ED

(Trorce

GKP146
RYVAYR EZ 3x8mm
Button Head Screw 3x8mm

GKP194
RYVAYR EZR 3x10mm
ﬂ Button Head Screw 3x10mm
GKP213
7Ok FVI—25— i’
Front Damper Stay GKP192

7Ok F7RYIR(E)

/ Front Gear Box (Upper)
N

‘l

GKP268
RYVAYER EZ 3x18mm

Button Head Screw 3x18mm

GKP212
ZaYRRILR (L)
Front Belt (L)

GKP195
EYIYEY 2.5x24.8mm (70> MAMAD
Hinge Pin 2.5x24.8mm (Front/Outer)

o GKPO13
Far+vkM3 —
Nylon Nut M3 GKP138
GKP137 N GKP118
0 GKP267 W — R 3
GKP194 hmarihidtiin A& AwE EX 3x15mm iy 366 0mm — UM
RYVAYR EZ 3x10mm amper Cap Adapter FFPF7IA=wh Button Head Screw 3x15mm - > O-Ring
Button Head Screw 3x10mm Differential Gear Unit GKP022 GKPO14 % (li:!(l‘lr;'[‘)ylll?fﬁ—}b(u GKP127
GKP022 OYRIVRL) ERybR—LE6) I 6D Fivotsai 6KP003 7y — 3x6x0.5mm
GKP251 OYvRIVR(L) Rod End(L) / Pivot Ball ST R ZRR—H— —  Washer
830 R—ILATU>~3x8x3.0mm ~— GKP269 Rod End(L) & o Shat Spacer
830 Ball Bearing 3x8x3.0mm RYVAYKR EZ 3x20mm \ ® @ vl : E‘Kggjj\/ K EZ 3x14mm GI|(P~1 2
o Button Head Screw 3x20mm @ 'Qﬁ RIVAYR EZ 3x14mm IBL\mon Hoad Scrow 3t d4mm géJd 8x1mm ﬁ GKPO17
—% ( £ Button HeagKS;;ezwsamem -Ring « glé.ygc:‘:.‘,-yj
@’ -Ring Cap
GKP019 =571)s, 4] T,
e . 277V IRY—>INy 7))L 52mm
% tm‘y RR—IL(L) Turnbuckle for Steering
«_GKP252 PivotBal / GKP259 GKPO15
E> 3x11.8mm i RYVAYER EZ 3x12mm r e
Pin 3x11.8mm GKP123‘ . /GKPOZZ Button Head Screw 3x12mm ?DJF9JIY— —_—
N g &—vI\y2)L 45mm OvRIVRL) kP25 7~ (40.5mm)
Z 'LI'JurnbuikIe for Front @ Rod End(L) NoRDYRTVR L Front Damper Shaft
pper Arm —
GKP1TY GKPO19 GKPO19 Bend Rod End(L)
JOYk EYUEY TL—R A ERy kR=IL (L) ERy hR=IL (L) GKPO12
Front Hinge Pin Brace / [~ Pivot Ball Pivot Ball FYN—AyRIVR —>
GKP179 Damper Rod End
/ 7 F2HEY EZ KT
/ GKP1937 6“ King Pin Screw 3x11mm
o 70Yk #F7RYIR(F) GKP162 Y GKP250 GKP008
Front Gear Box (Lower) —LRTYH VIN—RATI Y ———>
o 0 FOk 1284 Sr7h GKP181 S D) =
Front Universal Shaft zavk FvIlL 1350 Ball Bearing Damper Spring Holder (Upper)
GKP146 f GKP178 Front Knuckde 1a%0 Bl &
REZAYR EZ 3x8mm GKP170 Y ZAYIN\T v U7 (E) GKP271
Button Head Screw 3x8mm avk \vis— Front Hub Carrier (Left) 5 ~ <
7 GKP057 TAVKNIVIN—R TV —>
GKP127 Front Bumper E> 2x9.8mm Front Damper Spring
Z~R—H— 3x6x0.5mm g &\ / Pin 2x9.8mm GKP263
Spacer 3x6x0.5mm GKP172 GKP1 7‘9 2 ZAOVRIAY R1oQ70v 95947
% mEZ 3x6mm % ‘74—?/7 .t”‘/ EZ 3x11mm I,, Front Tyre Micro Block type
GKP175 GKPITS Flat Head Screw 3x6mm ) King Pin Screw 3x11mm
ANR—H— 3x6x1.0mm
Spacer 3x6x1.0mm ME 2 3x8mm e < amm GKP009 ‘
Flat Head Screw 3x8mm GKP174 \Il\;heel Hub 4mm < FVIN=ZATIVY
ZOYk O77—4 RILY—(F)
GKP151 Fronitwerzﬂ GKP1 33{ N ID\amper Spring Holder
EVYEY 3x50.8mm (70> M) 1050 R—JL 77> 7'5x10x4mm (Lower)
Hinge Pin 3x50.8mm (Front/Inner) 1050 Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm GKP262
GKP176 «—4WD 7OV hF1v¥a
RYVAYR EZ 2.5x4mm RA—=IL2.2((RT1~)
Button Head Screw 2.5x4mm

GKP004 2
FN—FvyT 4’
Damper Cap

GKP121

0Y>J 12x1.5mm ——> ——

0O-Ring

=5 «— GKPO10
EZASl 3 5%
Damper Piston

GKP126
Ty — 2.6x6x0.5mm (VI/IN=) —— —
Washer (Silver)

GKPO11
YVI—RF1 () —>
Damper Body (Short)

4WD Front dish Wheel

2.2 (White)

GKP264 / 6KP032
AWDZOY MF—F Y1V F— <~ F1OvFvh M4
4WD Front Buggy Tyre Inner Nylon Nut

1/10 SCALE 4WD OFF-ROAD R/C CAR XTRADA

LR ICER TEE &5 - S#HEZUET  Copyright © 2025 G FORCE, Inc. All Rights Reserved



XTRADA R XA V24—

:/

(Trorce

GKP210

GKP231

Pivot Ball(L)

GKP179

GKP201 / \ S

RTFTIVYT 599
Steering Rack

GKP139

GKP200

\—
GKP199 —

RFTIVT RIVIF09(R)
Steering Bellcrank (Right)

GKP139

S

GKP202 L

RAFFIVIRAL
Steering Post

H—RIIvk &
Servo Mount ( “

RFTV T =R (BIFE) ——
Steering Servo (sold separately)

RYVAYR ER 3x14mm ——
Button Head Screw 3x14mm

D‘VFI‘/F(L)*’@

Rod End(L)

ERY hR—IL (L) %@

FJEY EZ 3X11mm

= King Pin Screw 3x11mm

850 R—JLRF7 % 5x8x2.5mm
94 850 Ball Bearing 5x8x2.5mm

e RFFYVT RISV (K)
Steering Bellcrank (Left)

/ 850 IR—JLRF') % 5x8x2.5mm
4 850 Ball Bearing 5x8x2.5mm

GKP211
RYVAYER EZ 3x16mm

Button Head Screw 3x16mm

GKP128

<O
o
OyRIVR(L)

KRod End(L)

GKP217
=iy )L 85mm

Turnbuckle for Servo Linkage 85mm

GKP208—

Servo Saver Spring (S)
GKP209

o /?/v

mE 2 3x8mm
Flat Head Screw
3x8mm

GKP198 /

RAFFPIVI TL—R

Steering Brace

=)

Belt Tensioner Mount (R)

GKP222
E> 3x7.8mm
Pin 3x7.8mm

GKP220 /
NyFU—=>z)bavy
Battery Shell lock

GKP218 (¢
ALY =2 4>
Main Chassis ‘I/

GKP173
MmEZ 3x8mm

Flat Head Screw 3x8mm

GKP146

Y—iREAI\—=RFI> T (S)

Y—REeAN\—FU2J (L)
Servo Saver Spring (L)

Y RIWNFYY3F—TSYRR)

]
!

72— 3x8x0.5mm
Washer 3x8x0.5mm

GKPO19

ey hR—IL (L)
@ Pivot Ball
GKP146
Yo, Vo« K5vavk EZ 3x8mm

Button Head Screw 3x8mm

& H—iRtzA/\—
G ’9 (f Servo Saver

KP146 GKP204(S/23T)/GKP205 (H/24T) /GKP206 (F/25T
RYAYEK EZ 3x8mm ¢ ) ( ) ( )

Button Head Screw 3x8mm

L

GKP203
Y—Rik—>
Servo Horn

(o
‘é

#o

GKPO13

Nylon Nut M3

GKP013
F4Ar+vhM3
Nylon Nut M3 GKP207
Y—ReAN\—Fvrv7
Servo Saver Cap
GKP223

GKP272
NIbhFryaFr—orkL)
Belt Tensioner Mount (L)

g 630 R—ILRFY > 3x6x2.5mm
% 630 Ball Bearing 3x6x2.5mm

GKP273 M

MEZ 2.5x8mm
Flat Head Screw 2.5x8mm
- —

GKP173
MmE=Z 3x8mm

\ GKP194
RYUAYR ER 3x10mm
Button Head Screw 3x10mm

RYUAYR EZ 3x8mm
Button Head Screw 3x8mm

@—F1n>rvims

Flat Head Screw 3x8mm

GKP248
RYVAYR ER 2.5x6mm
Button Head Screw 2.5x6mm

]

Belt Cover

GKP219
~— N\yFU—-vIlb
Battery Shell

1/10 SCALE 4WD OFF-ROAD R/C CAR XTRADA

LHICER TEE &5 - S#HEZUET  Copyright © 2025 G FORCE, Inc. All Rights Reserved



XTRADA 28R JUvRED

(Trorce

GKP069 GKP004
ANR—=FFHIN=V—=]L IYNR—FvvT —>
Spur Gear Cover Seal GKP246 ) GKP256 GKP121 Damper Cap
AN / RI—RF NN~ D o 0U>% 12x1.5mm —
Spur Gear Cover Rear Wing O-Ring
€ \ = . GKPO10
® \ EZAS ¥4 %
Y GKP173 GKP090 GKP258 GKP126 Damper Piston
mEZ 3x8mm RFEAEY . AT AN=T = Gysp— 26x6x0.5mm (VILIN—) —>—
GKP112 Flat Head Screw 3x8mm Body Pin Wing Spacer Washer (Silver)
RIUAYR EZ 3x6mm GKP194
Button Head Screw 3x6mm RZVAYR EZ 3x10mm %
GKP239 Button Head Screw 3x10mm GKP018
UTARILE(S) CS ’ GKP268 Di;;;;,z‘:;lﬁf)
Rear Belt () \ GKP146 % kP29 GKP257 gAYk EX 318mm
= vAvR E S 7= Button Head Screw 3x18mm
GKP146 oYk EX aamm S Ro STk DAY R |
RYVAYR EZ 3x8mm N/ ution Read Screw SxSmm @ @ Motor Mount Wing Stay l —
Button Head Screw 3x8mm (f:\ g GKP1Z8 y GKP24O o KP138
GKP227 Y 73— 3x8x0.5mm o~ YPIYN—27— 7y r—3x66x1.0mm —>= O GKP118
U evvEY JL—R Washer 3x8x0.5mm GKP147 N Rear Damper Stay Washer oy>4'P3
Rear Hinge Pin Blace ? GKP251 ‘ ’ E=AYF¥7 23T N l 0O-Ring
GKPO13 ? 830 I'R—}II’\TT"J‘JQ 3x8x3.0mm GKP148 r Pinion Gear 23T F—4— (RBl55h) kI - GKP127
FAOYFv M3 830 Ball Bearing 3x8x3.0mm £y hZZY1— 3x3mm g@ / Motor (sold separately) NP FVIN—FvvT P T5— St — IxGx05
Nylon Nut M3 \ GKP252 GKP228 Set Screw 3x3mm— @ 3 &S = Damper Cap Adapter Wa:r;;‘, xbx0.omm -
p @ \ £ 8mm iy % N — 9""0031 S
@ Pin ‘3/’(11‘8"""” Rear Bumper GKP194 GKP259 GKP120 ;:f?Space’r\
S [ @77ﬁ9‘/\w|~“ EZ 3x10mm RYUAYR EZ 3x12mm oYY 8xImm ————— > =
2 \ Button Head Screw 3x10mm gf Button Head Screw 3x12mm O-Ring
D
! GKPO22 GKP194 o g OKPO17
) N . GKP269 AWK P UV vy
<) OvRTIvRDL) KP269 . REUAYK EZ 3x10mm ;
N Rod End(L) } REVAYE EZ 3x20mm Button Head Screw 3x10mm GKP146 O-Ring Cap
GKPO19 Button Head Screw 3x20mm RYVAYE E'Z 3x8mm
l ~———EmRyhR—IL(L) ? ? Button Head Screw 3x8mm GKP020
% Pivot Ball ? ? Y —
® GKP125 27k (48mm)
GKP118 - ATTIYIRI =20y )L 52mm GKP236 Rear Damper Shaft
GKP237 Q GKP234 0U>7 P3 Turnbuckle for Steering  zxpo1e Uy ¥7Ry IR (L)
V¥ £7RvIZ(F) UV RS4Tor TR O-Ring P3 ReJLZS R Rear Gear Box (Upper)
Rear Gear Box (Lower) Rear Drive Shaft \ cﬁ"/ Ball Stud GKPO12
® %eemy ) A KPO19" FYI—ARIVK
GKP194 B AvyRIVR(S) GKP252 Efy M R—IL (L) amper Rod En
RIVAYE EZ 3x10mm GKP235” %?‘ Rod End(S) GZKPZS-:; 2 5x6x2 Y E'> 3x11.8mm Pivot Ball GKP008
Button Head Screw 3x10mm N AR—1H—2.5x6x2mm Pin 3x11.8 )0 H
GKP225 ,“@ IV FIRA 17@ \“‘ O Spacer 2.5x6x2mm ®. i L Emm k4 /l\—Z?"J P —
VY OP—AE) SN e o {0)——axke230 8 o\ GKp223 \ MY ()
Rear Lower Arm (Left) O Y N\T () GKP261 630 R—ILAFY Y 3x6x2.5mm Damper Spring Holder (Upper) &=
GKP226 GKP231-" [0} @ Rear Hub (Lofty , AkA—JL/\T 6.5mm 630 Ball Bearing 3x6x2.5mm ég
VY O77—Lvovk RYVAYR EZ 3x14mm o Wheel Hub 6.5mm GKP265 6%
Rear Lower Arm Mount (Front) D4 Button Head Screw 3x14mm Yvy1v oI aves147 GKPOZ:I N N 6;
ey "% Rear Tyre Micro Block t je A DI\—Z?"J ‘/9%69
£ IEY 2.5¢27.8mm (U F/54 ) N Y v Rear Damper Spring =
Hinge Pin 2.5x27.8mm (Rear/Outer) =
=
GKP176 =
REVAYR EX 2.5x4mm
Button Head Screw 2.5x4mm GKPO57 %
£ 2x9.8mm
GKP196 Pin 2x9.8mm GKP104
EvIEY 3x52.2mm (/A1) UvYFoyoamAa—IL GKP009
Hinge Pin 3x52.2mm (Rear/Inner) GKP250 / Rear Dish Wheel BUN—ZTYVY
1350 R—JLRF7) >4 5x13x4mm wILY— (F)
GKP175 1350 Ball Bearing 5x13x4mm B Damper Spring Holder (Lower)
ZAR—H— 3x6x1.0mm E_i(KP23127 25161
Spacer 3x6x1.0mm N—1— 2.5x6xTmm
Spacer 2.5x6x1Tmm GKP107 /
GKP127 GKP133 3 . GKP032
4 . N 284WD VY7/\F— +—
AN—H— 3x6x0.5mm 1050 /R—JLAR71) > 9'5x10x4mm 284WD RJe-\:r Bi;gy?l';:l;\fr\;' Farvrvk M4
Spacer 3x6x0.5mm 1050 Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm Nylon Nut

1/10 SCALE 4WD OFF-ROAD R/C CAR XTRADA

LR ICER TEE &5 - G#HEZUET  Copyright © 2025 G FORCE, Inc. All Rights Reserved



XTRADA 28R +7EYD

ALV T N&A)yIN—ERE
Main Shaft & Slipper Exploded View GKP242
GKP238 RYVAYR EZ 3x56mm
RIS—F7 48y F 95T Button Head Screw 3x5mm
48P Spur Gear 95T
A \
GKP133 \ ‘} ‘3 @ Q
1050 R—JLRF Y4 5x10x4mm GKP
1050 Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm GKP133 057
‘ i £ 2x9.8mm o o« GKP032
1050 /R—JLARF) >4 5x10x4mm Pin 2x9.8mm FoaYFvk M4
GKP130 1050 Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm Nylon Nut M4
72+ — 5x8x0.8mm
Washer 5x8x0.8mm GKP075
gK»ng ZN—H— AY ‘ylVfZ7'J vy
aKP245 Shaft Spacer Slipper Spring
tyy—T—U—H1R \
Center Pulley Guide @ GKPO77 GKP1 30
ZYw)—FL—k(A) 72— 5x8x0.8mm
@ Slipper Plate (A) Washer 5x8x0.8mm
GKP244
AT GKP133
ot 57 | | GKPOTG . 1050 K—JL 7Y% 5x10x4mm
GKP245 AYUyIS=ItyR 1050 Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm
Y I—TF—U—HAK Stpper Pad
D Center Pulley Guide
b GKP244 GKPO78
;;% GKP241 5 —7—1— 15T 291 —=7L—h(B)
@ ‘;, RIN—ET v Th Center Pulley 15T Slipper Plate (B)
GKPO57 Spur Gear Shaft GKPO57
E> 2x9.8mm E> 2x9.8mm
Pin 2x9.8mm Pin 2x9.8mm
TFI7XTEHEE
Diff Gear Exploded View
GKP131
GKP191 7y — 5x11x0.2mm
FIRSAThyT Washer 5x11x0.2mm
/ Diff Drive Cup GKPO57 GKP183
> 2x9.8mm FIEY YrTh
Pin 2x9.8mm Diff Gear Shaft
I U GKP188
GKP141 T2l 18T 6KP190
1510 R—JLAFY 5 10x15x4mm Diff Bevel 18T 79— 3x7.6x0.2mm
1510 Ball Bearing 10x15x4mm Washer 3x7.6x0.2mm
GKP188 GKPOS7
FIRAIL 18T £ 2¢9.8mm
Diff Bevel 18T Pin 2x9.8mm
GKP185 GKP119 GKP119
F77—")— P 0Y>% P5 GKP141
;ff?g;l Y ngR _/7; :_)’5 O-Ring P5 GKP184 1510 R—JLARFY >4 10x15x4mm
i Fulley ing D F7¥vv7 1510 Ball Bearing 10x15x4mm
@ Diff Cap
© GKP187 @ GKP191
FIRNIL 10T FIRSAThy7
V@ Diff Bevel 10T / Diff Drive Cup
GKP190 mmw@
77— 3x7.6x0.2mm GKP131 KP189 /!
Washer 3x7.6x0.2mm 72— 5x11x0.2mm "
Washer 5x11x0.2mm 0Y>% 25x1mm
O-Ring 25x1mm GKP186 Qg
RIVAYR FyEVIEZR 2x8mm
Button Head Tapping Screw 2x8mm
1/10 SCALE 4WD OFF-ROAD R/C CAR XTRADA

LHICER TEE &5 - G#HEZUET  Copyright © 2025 G FORCE, Inc. All Rights Reserved



